

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24346/2007

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 364 of 2008

Date: 15/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

for Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain why these matters are listed before this Court today.

Office has to issue notice only upon unserved Respondent Nos.2, 3, 4 and 5 without fail and without waiting for the additional process fee and additional .2.

copies of the pleadings from the petitioners in SLP(C)No.24346/07; in view of the fact that Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Advocate-on-Record, who has filed caveat in the matters confirms that she appears for Respondent Nos.1,7,8, 9,10,11 and 12, for whom she has received copies of the pleadings from advocate for the petitioners.

Office has to verify that if there is no vakalatnama for any one of the Respondent Nos.1,7,8,9,10,11 and 12, then Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta may file Vakalatnama at the earliest.

Dr. Laxmi Shastri, learned Advocate accepts notice for Respondent No.6 and seeks time for filing Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

Await service in SLP(C)No.364/08.

List the matters on 27th March, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

