

æ

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1470/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in CWP No. 1696/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT WAZIRABAD TR.SARPANCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATTAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1496 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Babita Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Asha Kocchar, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.24346/2007.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master