

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24346/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in WP No. 20032/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 364 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sharda Hooda,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal,Adv.
Dr. K.R. Punia,Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Yadav,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suman Kukreti,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, appearing on behalf of Mr.
R.C. Kohli, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 364/2008
accepts notice for the same litigant being respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No.
24346/2007 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
..2/-

-2-

Learned Advocate Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, who has filed appearance on
behalf of Respondent No. 6 in SLP 364/2008 accepts notice for the same
litigant being respondent No. 12 in SLP(C) No. 24346/2007 and seeks time
to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They have to file vakalatnama
and counter affidavit before next date.

Learned Advocate Dr. Kailash Chand, has confirmed that he will file

appearance on behalf of Mr. Chattar Son of Mr.Sukhram, respondent No.
12 in SLP(C) No. 364/2008 and respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) No.
24346/2007 on or before 31.3.2008, accepting notice for such respondents.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 24346/2007 has to serve the unserved
respondents.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents. Dasti service is
allowed. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 14.5.2008.

List the matter on 14.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar