

ZITEM NO.30 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVB  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24346/2007

SURAJ BHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1470 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1496 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 364 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 754 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Sharda H.,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv  
Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Nihkil Srivastava appearing for Dr. Kailash Chand,Advocate for the respondent states that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit for the respondent Nos.6,12,1,1 and 16 in SLP(C)Nos. 24346/2007,364/2008,754/2008,1470/2008 and 1496/2008 respectively, in view of counter affidavit filed by respondent No.9 in SLP(C)No.24346/2007.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel Ms. Suman Kukrety appearing for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)No.364/2008 states that they are adapting the counter affidavit filed by them in SLP(C)NO.24346/2007.

Learned counsel Ms. Suman Kukrety appearing for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate for respondent states that they are also adapting the counter filed in SLP(C)No.24346/2007 for the remaining respondent Nos. 1,7,8,9,10 and 11 and confirms that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit for them.

Learned counsel Mrs. Deeksha Pakhiddey Verma appearing for Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate for respondent No.12 in SLP(C)No.24346/2007 states that they have filed counter affidavit for respondent No.12 and adapting the same for respondent Nos. 18,17 and 17 in SLP(C)Nos. 364/2008,1470/2008 and 1496/2008 respectively.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti

service in addition is allowed as prayed for.  
List the matter on 17.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar