

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1496/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in CWP No.216/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT WAZIRABAD TR.SARPANCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MILLET PRIVATE LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3: (Appln. for amendment of cause title)

I.A. No.4: (Appln. for deleting the names of Respondent
Nos.6 to 18 from the array of parties)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Debaleena Kilikdar,Adv.
Mr. Purvish Malkhan,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the non-applicants
have no objection to the amendment of the cause title and
deletion of the proforma respondents. Consequently, I.A.
Nos.3 and 4 are allowed.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER