

ITEM NO.60 (CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3& 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).364/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in CWP No.  
20032/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT WAZIRABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 3 (Appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title)  
IA No. 4 (Appln. for deletion of the name of respondents from 2  
to 18 from the array of parties)  
WITHDRAWALIA Nos. 3 & 4 in SLP(C) 754/2008  
[GRAM PANCHAYAT WAZIRABAD v. CHATTAR & ORS.]  
IA No. 3 (Appln. for amendment of cause title)  
IA NO. 4 (Appln. for deleting the names of respondent nos. 2 to  
6 from the array of parties)

IA Nos. 3 & 4 in SLP(C) 1470 of 2008  
[GRAM PANCHAYAT WAZIRABAD v. CHATTAR & ORS.]  
IA No. 3 (Appln. for amendment of cause title)  
IA NO. 4 (Appln. for deleting the names of respondent nos. 2 to  
6 from the array of parties)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
In all SLPs Mr. Debaleen Klikdar, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
SLP(C) 364/2008

2

in SLP 364 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Dr. K.P. Punia, Adv.  
Ms. Santoh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.

In SLP 754/08  
Ms. Sharda Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Punia, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

IN SLP 1470/08  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Punia, Adv.

Ms. Santoh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.

Ms. Sharda Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Punia, Adv.

Dr. (Ms.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications seeking amendment of cause title is  
allowed in terms of the prayer.

Applications seeking deletion of names of respondent  
Nos. 2 to 18 in SLP 364/08, respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP  
754/08 and respondent Nos. 2 to 18 in SLP 1470 of 2008 from  
the array of parties are allowed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N. MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER

SLP(C) 364/2008