

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24346/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in WP No. 20032/2005  
of The COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURAJ BHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 364 of 2008 (with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 754 of 2008

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and exemption from  
filing C/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1470 of 2008

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1496 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and amendment of cause  
title and deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.R.Punia, Adv.  
In SLP 24346/2007 Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.  
& for respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.  
in SLP 1470/2008

In other SLPs Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
& for respondent(s) Mr. S.S.shamsherey, Adv.  
in SLP 24346/2007 Ms. Debaleena Kilikdar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Adv.for  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24346/2007

Mr. Jaspreet Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioners in SLP(C) No.24346 of 2007, four weeks' time is  
allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master