

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 244 OF 2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.D. Punia, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Punia, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Priyaranjan Ambasthaa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for both the parties to file
Statement of Case.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER