

r
ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 541 OF 2011

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION GURGAON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Four weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file the
statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master