

ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.244 OF 2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Appeal was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.A. for early hearing on 30th September, 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|