

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Puniya,Adv.

Dr. Ramesh Puniya,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mudgal,Adv.

Ms. Sharda H.Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Sr.Adv.

Applicants Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Prabhal Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv.

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for early hearing is dismissed for the present.

Counsel is permitted to renew it in the year 2014.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master