

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 244 OF 2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 536 of 2011
(office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 539 of 2011
(office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 540 of 2011
(office report on default)
Civil Appeal No. 541 of 2011
(office report on default)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Parties:-

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Punia, Adv.
Mr. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Deb Nandan Rajak, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar ,Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr. Prabhat Kaushik
Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bhanita Patowary, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of the order dated 21.2.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, in C.A. No. 244 of 2011, statement of case filed on behalf of respondent No. 12 has not been served on other side, in C.A. Nos. 539-541 of 2011 and C.A. No. 536 of 2011 parties have failed to file the statement of case. The Registry may list the matters before the Court.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER