

ᄁ

ITEM NO.108

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 536/2011

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

&

C.A. No.540/2011

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

&

C.A. No.539/2011

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasami, Adv.

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. P. Raja Rama, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Peer Mohamed, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

2

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent mentioned that Mr.Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate-on-Record, who appears for one of the respondents is not well and has not come to the Court today.

On his request, the matter is adjourned for a week.

List the matter immediately after Diwali vacations.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER