

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 536/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 539/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 540/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date :17/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bajwa, adv.

Mr. Pramod, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kamaljit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Samiksha, Adv.

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

for Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master