

X1

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 536/2011

(With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 539/2011

(With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 540/2011

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ranjana Vohra, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

2

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master