

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.244/2011

SURAJ BHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 539/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

Date : 01-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the partiesDr. K. R. Punia, Adv.
For Mrs. Santosh Singh, AORMr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. N.S. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Nijam Pashe, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S. Shrey Nikhilesh, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Bathi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (N.P.)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request learned counsel for the appellant/s, list these
matters on 15.11.2017.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER