

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 539/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 541/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

Date : 08-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. N.S. Bajwa, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.6 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks' file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 7, 9 and 11 submits that Mr. Santosh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has expired. Let notice of alternative arrangement be issued.

List again on 26.9.2018.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

MG