

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 539/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 541/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

Date : 26-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. S. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand, AORMs. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs per previous order wherein it has been observed that Mrs.
Santosh Singh, AOR for the appellant has expired and notice of

alternative arrangement was directed to be issued to all the appellants. Such notice could not be served upon the appellants due to incomplete address. Today, Dr.K.R.Punia, Advocate undertakes to file vakalatnama for the appellant within one week.

List the matter on 12.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB