

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Order : 12.10.2018 List the matter after 4 weeks List only C.A. No. 244 of 2011)

WITH

C.A.No.539/2011 (IV)

C.A.No.540/2011 (IV)

C.A.No.541/2011 (IV)

C.A.No.536/2011 (IV)

Date : 10-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr.Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, AOR

Dr.Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr.Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr.S.P.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr.N.S.Bajwa, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms.C.Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to

delete respondent No.6 from the array of parties. Permission is granted.

The name of respondent No.6 is allowed to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

The cause-title be amended accordingly.

Service of notice for making alternative arrangement on appellant No.3 is incomplete.

Post the matter after service of notice for making alternative arrangement on appellant No.3 is complete.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR