

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3223/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of appellant no. 3 i.e., Jugmal from the array of parties) in C.A. No. 244/2011)

Date : 04-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Ms. Akshara Naidu, Adv.  
Ms. Priti, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR  
  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. N.S. Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file objections/reply to I.A. No. 3223/2019.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Tapan Kr. Chakraborty ]  
Asstt. Registrar