

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3223/2019, 28319/2019, 28321/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s).
244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. for deletion of appellant no. 3, I.A. for substitution and condonation of delay in substitution and setting aside abatement in C.A. No. 244/2011 will be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.)

Date : 11-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
 Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

 Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

 Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant no.3, as not opposed by the other side, is

allowed.

Lrs. of deceased appellant No.3 be taken on record.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

In consequence thereof application for deletion the name
of appellant no.3 become infructuous.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)