

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(C.A. No. 536 & 540 of 3011 are to be listed only.)

WITH

C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

Date : 02-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 536 and 540/2011

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to common sole respondent in alternative arrangement has been received back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 16.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG