

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Reference Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 16.08.2019 : list C.A. No. 536 & 540 of 2011 on 10.12.2019.)

WITH

C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

Date : 10-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. S. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. RSM Kalky, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Nayan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek S., Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 540/2011 and 536/2011

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish

fresh particulars for effecting service upon common sole Respondent, matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm