

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Reference Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 10.12.2019 : list C.A. No. 536 & 540 of 2011 before hon'ble judge in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

Date : 24-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Nayan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN C.A. No. 540/2011 & in C.A. No. 536/2011

Respondent No.1 has not been served with the notice for making alternative arrangements. As per postal remarks, the address of respondent no.1 was found to be incomplete.

Court Notice be issued to the counsel for the appellant.
List after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER