

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref. : Chamber's order dated 24.01.2020 :
Court notice issued. List only C.A. No. 536 & 540 of 2011)

WITH

C.A. No.540/2011 (IV)

C.A. No.536/2011 (IV)

Date : 19-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR(NP)

Mr. C.Solomon, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. S.Harini, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.K.Satija, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Nayan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is not present.

In C.A.No.244/2011, considering that the applications are filed to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents as indicated therein and it is *prima facie* noticed that such of those respondents have been shown as proforma respondents

and also amended memo of cause-title filed subsequently indicates details, learned counsel for the appellant to verify the papers in the Registry of this Court and indicate as to whether the present applications require consideration.

Needful be done within two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR