

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Substitution applications filed by the counsel.  
List only C.A. No. 536 & 540 of 2011 )

WITH

C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 32933/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
32935/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 32936/2020

IA No. 32933/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 32935/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 32936/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 32907/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
32909/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 32910/2020

IA No. 32907/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 32909/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 32910/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nayan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG  
Mr. Gautam sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.  
Mr. Leela S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Substitution allowed.

Application for exemption from filing Official  
Translation of death certificate is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR