

ITEM NO.17 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. (D) No. 77454/2020 is listed unregistered.  
I.A. Nos. 80524 & 80525 of 2020 (impleadment and exemption from  
filing C/C of annexures) listed in C.A. No. 244/2011 only  
IA No. 80525/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 80524/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 26-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. A.M. Dar, Adv.  
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to  
withdraw I.A.No.77454/2020.

Permission granted.

I.A.No.77454/2020 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Counsel for applicant shall serve the copy of  
applications of impleadment and exemption from filing notarized  
affidavit and certified copies of orders and judgments on the  
counsel for both sides.

List the matter after four weeks.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)