

ITEM NO.1

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 80524/2020 and 80525/2020 in Civil Appeal No. 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref. : Hon'ble chamber's Judge order dated 27.11.2020  
List after 4 weeks)

List I.A. Nos. 80524 & 80525 of 2020 in C.A. No. 244/2011 only.

(IA No. 80525/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.  
80524/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Mr. R. S. M. Kalky, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
  
Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Neha Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I. A. No. 77457/2020 stands dismissed as withdrawn as  
prayed.

I.A. No. 80524/2020 is filed by the applicants seeking  
permission for their intervention in the pending  
proceedings.

Counsel for the petitioner Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, while opposing the application, submits that the applicants if aggrieved are at liberty to file their special leave petitions.

Having heard the parties, I consider it appropriate to grant permission to the applicants to intervene in the proceedings as intervenors. Application in terms accordingly stands disposed of.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)