

ITEM NO.1

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43565/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 20-09-2021 This appln. for early hearing was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.

Mr. A.M. Dar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeal filed by learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1, 7, 9 & 11, the Registry is directed to list this matter after two weeks before an appropriate Bench.

Application for early hearing is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)