

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 539/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 32933/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
32935/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 32936/2020

IA No. 32936/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 541/2011 (IV)

Date : 17-11-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the
parties

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R. S. M. Kalky, Adv.

Mr. S. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG, Haryana

Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. M. Veera Ragavan, Adv.

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Ms. Akshara Naidu, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.
Mr. Kulwant Singh Narwal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER