

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 84461/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR  
Mr. S.p. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Dr. K. Elumalai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Anjali Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Adv.Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.  
Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn I.A. No.84461/2023 :Defects in the application be removed positively within a  
period of two weeks, failing which the application shall stand

dismissed for non-prosecution. In the event of defects being removed, Registry to take necessary steps.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)