

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(default - I.A. for restoration filed by Mr. Jogy Scaria is listed
in C.A. No. 244/2011 only

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Date : 29-01-2024 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Dr. K. Elumalai, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. S Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects
in the application for restoration.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER