

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(default - I.A. for restoration filed by Mr. Jogy Scaria is listed
in C.A. No. 244/2011 only
IA No. 249215/2023 - RESTORATION)

Date : 18-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. S. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Sarubh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Davendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Keerthipriyan E., Adv.
Mr. Ravi Lamod, Adv.
Ms. M. Priya, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.84461/2023- application for impleadment is restored.
I.A.(D) No.67357/2024-application for condonation of delay in application for restoration is condoned.

For the reasons stated in filing I.A. No.249215/2023- restoration application of I.A. No.84461/2023 is allowed. In the application, the reason given is that the name of the Advocate-on-Record did not appeared in the cause list of 21.08.2023. A copy of this cause list is also annexed. For the reason set out in the application, the application for restoration is allowed.

Let the application for impleadment be listed along with the main matter before the Court.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)