

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 84461/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 539/2011 (IV)C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 32933/2020 AND FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
32935/2020, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 32936/2020C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)C.A. No. 541/2011 (IV)

Date : 06-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Dr. K. S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Shikhar Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.08.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)