

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 167354/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 26370/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 215800/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 151085/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 201619/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 67356/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 84461/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 26369/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 151083/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 539/2011 (IV)C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)C.A. No. 541/2011 (IV)C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

IA No. 32910/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Singh, Adv.
Dr. R.k. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Nasa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks an adjournment on the ground that he was engaged recently.

The matter has been pending on the file of this Court since the year 2007 and a stay was granted as long back as on 25.01.2008.

Learned counsel for the parties shall be ready for arguments on the next date of hearing, failing which the stay will peremptorily be vacated.

Re-list on 03.12.2025. The matter shall retain its position.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)