

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 244/2011

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHVARYA ESTATE PVT. LTD (JAGMAL SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36288/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 277708/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 167354/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 151085/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 26370/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 215800/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 36289/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 201619/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 67356/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 84461/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 151083/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 26369/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 277703/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 539/2011 (IV)C.A. No. 540/2011 (IV)C.A. No. 541/2011 (IV)C.A. No. 536/2011 (IV)

(IA No. 32910/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashwir Singh Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Teji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. R.s.m. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.p. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Shivam Goel, Adv.
Ms. Chamundeswari Pemmasani, Adv.
Mr. Govind Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Arlena Noronha, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yashvir Singh Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Vashistha, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kapoor, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Sahu, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. K Gopinath, Adv.
Mr. G Munisamy, Adv.
Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. N V Prm Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B Chennaiah, Adv.
Mr. Kakani Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. A.M . Dar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Roy, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Baimad, Adv.
Mr. Virender Khitdiya, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing continued.

Re-list as part-heard on 15.04.2026 as the first item in the
list of regular hearing matters.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)